TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heat Sealing Equipment, Limited Liability Company		103/10/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heat Seal, LLC
Street Address:	4580 EAST 71ST STREET
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44125
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0934287	SHIPMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-1422

Email: cda@mccarthylebit.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher D. Adams

Address Line 1: 101 W. Prospect Ave., Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Adams	
Signature:	/Christopher D. Adams/	
Date:	03/10/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0642 OP \$40.00 0934287

900186508

source=00219938#page1.tif source=00219938#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0643

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated this 10th day of March, 2011, is entered into

by HEAT SEALING EQUIPMENT, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, an Ohio limited

liability company, successor-in-interest to HEAT SEALING EQUIP. MFG. CO., an Ohio

corporation, with its principal place of business at 4580 East 71st Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44125

(hereinafter "Assignor") in favor of **HEAT SEAL**, **LLC**, an Ohio limited liability company, with

its principal place of business at 4580 East 71st Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44125 (hereinafter

"Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, as of June 2, 2008, was the owner of all right, title and interest to

the Federal Trademark Registration No. 934287 (which is comprised of the word SHIPMATE,

referred to herein as the "Trademark"), which was registered on the Principal Register by the

United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 23, 1972.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 2, 2008 (the

"Agreement") entered into by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor sold substantially all

of its assets to Assignee, including all right, title and interest in any and all Federal trademark

registrations, including, but not limited to, the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Agreement,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and

transfer to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, any state or common-law rights in the

Trademark, as well as the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any

infringement of the Trademark that may have occurred on or before the date of this Assignment.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0644 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed as of day first written above.

Δ	QQT	GN	$[\Omega]$	Q.
Λ		IL TIN		X :

HEAT SEALING EQUIPMENT, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

an Ohio limited liability company

James P. Sula

Its: VICE-PRESIDENT

STATE OF OHIO)
(SS
COUNTY OF Coyahoga)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Ohio, personally appeared,

TAMES P. SOUR COOL , in his capacity as VICE PRESIDENT OF HEAT
SEALING EQUIPMENT, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, an Ohio limited liability company, successor in interest to Heat Sealing Equip. MFG. Co., who did sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the limited liability company.

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this <u>March</u>, 2011.

Notary Public

MARY ELLEN CESA Notary Public, State of Ohlo Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires February 17, 2013

 $\{00219863-1\}$